

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Becker

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, after line 15 insert:

2 "(a) "CLEAN ENERGY PLAN" MEANS A PLAN FILED BY A QUALIFYING
3 RETAIL UTILITY AS PART OF ITS ELECTRIC RESOURCE PLAN TO REDUCE THE
4 QUALIFYING RETAIL UTILITY'S CARBON DIOXIDE EMISSIONS ASSOCIATED
5 WITH ELECTRICITY SALES TO THE QUALIFYING RETAIL UTILITY'S
6 ELECTRICITY CUSTOMERS BY EIGHTY PERCENT FROM 2005 LEVELS BY
7 2030, AND THAT SEEKS TO ACHIEVE PROVIDING ITS CUSTOMERS WITH
8 ENERGY GENERATED FROM ONE-HUNDRED-PERCENT CLEAN ENERGY
9 RESOURCES BY 2050."

10 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

11 Page 9, line 20, after "MAY" insert "PROPOSE TO".

12 Page 10, strike line 25 and substitute "CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING
13 FACTORS, AMONG OTHER RELEVANT FACTORS AS DEFINED BY THE
14 COMMISSION:".

15 Page 12, line 5, strike "PROCESS" and substitute "PROCESS, AS DEFINED BY
16 THE COMMISSION IN RULES,".

17 Page 12, line 13, after "IF" insert "THE COMMISSION FINDS".

18 Page 12, line 14, strike "IS REASONABLE." and substitute "COMES AT A
19 REASONABLE COST AND RATE IMPACT.".

** ** ** ** **